burster präzisionsmeßtechnik gmbh & co kg . Talstr.1-5  D-76593 Gernsbach (Postfach 1432  D-76587 Gernsbach) Tel. +49-07224-645-0 . Fax 645-88
www.burster.com    .    info@burster.de
■ Measuring ranges from 2 mΩ to 200 kΩ
■ Resolution up to 0.1 µΩ
■ Accuracy 0.03 % Rdg.
■ Autorange
■ Temperature compensation for all materials
■ Thermal e.m.f. compensation

USB interface: possible with an RS232/USB adapter cable
model 9900-K350
Order Information
RESISTOMAT®
Range 20 mΩ ... 200 kΩ Model 2316-V0000
Range   2 mΩ ... 200 kΩ Model 2316-V0001
Accessories
Measurement leads, 4-pin, 1,5 m long
shielded, cable with banana plugs Model 2329-K001
RS232 data transmission lead Model 9900-K333
USB data transmission lead Model 9900-K350
Temperature sensor
with 2.5 m shielded connection
line and connection plug Model 2392-V001
Infrared temperature sensor
(pyrometer) temperature range 0 ... 100 °C Model 2328-Z001
37-pin plug for digital I/O interface  Model 9900-V165
5-pin bayonet plug for measuring input Model 9900-V172
19"-Rack mount kit (3 HU) Model 2316-Z001
DKD Calibration
Model 2316-V0000 Model 23DKD-2316-V0000
Model 2316-V0001 Model 23DKD-2316-V0001